THUNDER VALLEY CASINO RESORT

POKER TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

THE POKER ROOM

THUNDER VALLEY CASINO RESORT——

MONDAY - WEDNESDAY - $75 (58+17)
NLH ¢ 9:30AM
10,000 CHIPS * 15 MINUTE LEVELS « DAILY STRUCTURE
ONE (1) RE-ENTRY

THURSDAY KNOCKOUT - $100 (80+20)
9:30AM
$25 BOUNTIES
10,000 CHIPS * 15 MINUTE LEVELS ¢ DAILY STRUCTURE
UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY

FRIDAY - $150 (120+30)
NLH ¢ 9:30AM

JIOXOCOIGIUARANIEED)
15,000 CHIPS « 20 MINUTE LEVELS « ANTE STRUCTURE

ONE (1) $100 (80+20) RE-BUY 15,000 CHIPS
ONE (1) RE-ENTRY

FRIDAY - $100 (80+20)
NLH ¢ 5:30PM
10,000 CHIPS « 15 MINUTE LEVELS - DAILY STRUCTURE

ONE (1) RE-ENTRY

SATURDAY - $250 (205+45)
NLH « 9:30AM

2 OXOOOXGIARANIEED,
20,000 CHIPS « 30 MINUTE LEVELS « ANTE STRUCTURE

ONE (1) RE-ENTRY

SUNDAY - $150 (120+30)
OMAHA 8 ORBETTER * 9:30AM
15,000 CHIPS - 20 MINUTE LEVELS « LIMIT STRUCTURE

ONE (1) RE-ENTRY

SUNDAY NIGHT KNOCKOUT -« $200 (165+35)
NLH ° 5:30PM
$50 BOUNTIES
20,000 CHIPS « 20 MINUTE LEVELS « ANTE STRUCTURE

UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY

A

THUNDER VALLEY
N7,

CASINO: -RESORT

PRIZE POOL DISTRIBUTION

STANDARD DAILY PAYOUTS ARE 1IN 8 (12.5%) OF THE FIELD
" THE FRIDAY 9:30AM TOURNAMENT WILL PAY 15% OF THE FIELD *

STRUCTURES FOR ALL TOURNAMENTS LISTED ARE AVAILABLE AT THUNDERVALLEYRESORT.COM/CASINO/POKER

DAILY STRUCTURE 20 MINUTE ANTE STRUCTURE 30 MINUTE ANTE STRUCTURE
Small Big Single Big Small Big Single Bi Small Bi
Level | Blind | Blind Level | BlindAnte | Blind | Blind Level | plindAnte | Bind | Bind
1 50 100 1 200 100 200 1 200 100 200
2 100 200 2 300 200 300 2 300 200 300
3 150 300 3 400 200 400 3 400 200 400
4 200 400 4 600 E{0]0) 600 Break
5 300 600 5 800 400 800 4 500 E{0]0) 500
Break * Remove 25 chips 6 1,000 500 1,000 5 600 300 600
End of Registration Break * Remove 100 chips 6 800 400 800
6 Ul UL End of Registration Break * Remove 100 chips
7 500 1,000 7 1,500 1,000 1,500 End of Registration
8 600 1,200 8 2,000 1,000 2,000 7 1,000 500 1,000
9 800 1,600 9 3,000 1,500 3,000 8 1,500 1,000 1,500
Break * Remove 100 chips 10 4,000 2,000 | 4,000 9 2,000 1,000 | 2,000
10 1,000 2,000 11 5,000 2,500 5,000 10 3,000 1,500 3,000
n 1,500 3,000 Break * Remove 500 chips Break * Remove 500 chips
12 2,000 4,000 12 6,000 3,000 6,000 11 4,000 2,000 4,000
13 2,500 5,000 13 8,000 4,000 8,000 12 5,000 3,000 5,000
Break » Remove 500 chips 14 10,000 5000 | 10,000 13 6,000 3,000 | 6,000
14 3,000 6,000 15 12,000 6,000 12,000 14 8,000 4,000 8,000
15 4,000 8,000 Break * Remove 1,000 chips Break * Remove 1,000 chips
16 6,000 12,000 16 15,000 10,000 15,000 15 10,000 5,000 10,000
17 8,000 16,000 17 20,000 10,000 20,000 16 15,000 10,000 15,000
18 10,000 20,000 18 30,000 15,000 30,000 17 20,000 10,000 20,000
Break * Remove 1,000 chips 19 40,000 | 20,000 | 40,000 18 30,000 15000 | 30,000
19 | 15000 | 30,000 Break ¢ Remove 5,000 chips Break
20 20,000 | 40,000 20 50,000 25,000 50,000 19 40,000 20.000 40,000
21 30,000 | 60,000 21 75,000 50,000 75,000 20 50,000 25,000 50,000
22 40,000 | 80,000 22 100,000 50,000 | 100,000 21 60,000 30,000 60,000
23 150,000 75,000 150,000 Break ® Remove 5,000 chips
24 200,000 100,000 | 200,000 22 75,000 50,000 75,000
23 100,000 50,000 | 100,000
24 150,000 75,000 150,000
20 MINUTE LIMIT STRUCTURE
Level Blinds Limit TOURNAMENT RULES
1 100-200 200-400
2 200-300 300-600 * Tournament seating will be offered based on table availability at the time of registration.
5 200-400 400-800 * Guests must be present and requested to have a Thunder Rewards membership for
4 300-500 500-1,000 Tournament registration. Management reserves the right to allow entry without Thunder
5 300-600 600-1,200 Rewards membership.
[ 400-800 800-1,600 * Registration opens at 12 noon on the day prior to each tournament and remains open until the
Break » Remove 100 chips end of the first break during all daily tournaments listed.
End of Registration * Refunds are available before the start of each tournament.
7 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 * Chips for alternates will be put into play at the end of registration based on seating availability.
8 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000 * Any player that has a re-buy available may surrender their chips during the registration break
9 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 and re-buy.
10 1,500-3,000 3,000-6,000 * If a participant has 15,000 in chips or less and announces the intent to re-buy before cards are
11 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 dealt, that participant is playing behind and is obligated to make the re-buy. Participants will
12 2.500-5,000 5,000-10,000 be offered the re-buy during continuous play and must have the amount of the buy in readily
Break * Remove 500 chips available once announced.
13 3,000-6,000 6,000-12,000 * Tournament chips will be issued once the seat is purchased.
14 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 * An entry fee is subtracted from each tournament buy-in.
15 5.000-10,000 10,000-20,000 . In'ter‘nal Re?/enuc? Service requires any guest that receives a payout exceeding $5,000 net
16 6.000-12,000 12,000-24,000 winnings will be‘lssued aW-2G. | |
7 * Guest(s) that fail to follow safety standards or behavior that results in removal or trespass
Break * Remove 1,000 chips T : . ) )
under casino policy will forfeit any tournament chips that are in play and all associated
17 10,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 P—
18 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 * Guest(s) removed or trespassed will immediately receive any cash prize due to them based on
19 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 their tournament finishing position at the time of their removaltrespass.
20 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 * Tournament Director Association (T.D.A.) rules will apply for all Poker tournaments listed.
21 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 * Thunder Valley Casino Resort reserves the right to change, alter, or cancel these events

without notice.
* Gambling problem? Call (800) 522-4700.

877-468-8777 « THUNDERVALLEYRESORT.COM
BLOG: THUNDERVALLEYPOKER.COM



